Case Numbers: 2500083/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr J Waterworth

Respondent: Axis Security Services Limited

Heard at: North Shields On: 15 April, 2019

Before: Employment Judge Nicol

Representation

Claimant: appeared in person Respondents: Mr P Paget, solicitor

JUDGMENT

Upon hearing the parties it is the Judgment of the Tribunal that

- 1 the complaints by the claimant that he did not receive all of the notice and/or a payment in lieu of notice to which he was entitled in consequence of his employment with the respondent being terminated and that the respondent failed to comply with Section 1 and/or 4 of the Employment Rights Act, 1966, are not well founded and are dismissed
- 2 the correct name of the respondent is Axis Security Services Limited

Employment Judge Nicol

Date _15 April, 2019_____

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Case Numbers: 2500083/2019

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.